
 COUNTY OF BERKS
 2025 Municipal Election - Unofficial Candidate List

  OFFICE   ELECTORAL DISTRICT TERM OF 
OFFICE VOTE FOR PARTY   CANDIDATE   COUNTY/ MUNICIPALITY

STATEWIDE
Judge of the Superior Court Vote for 1 DEM Brandon Neuman Washington County

REP Maria Battista Clarion County
LIBERAL Daniel Wassmer

Judge of the Commonwealth Court Vote for 1 DEM Stella Tsai Philadelphia County
REP Matt Wolford Erie County

COUNTYWIDE
Judge of the Court of Common Pleas 23rd Judicial District Vote for 1 DEM Eric J. Taylor West Reading Borough

REP Kathryn Lehman Ontelaunee Township

County Prothonotary County of Berks 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Jonathan K. Del Collo Bern Township

County Treasurer County of Berks 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Mitchell Darcourt Spring Township

County Coroner County of Berks 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Matt Stitzel Spring Township

Sheriff County of Berks 2 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Mandy Miller Spring Township

Magisterial District Judges 
Magisterial District Judge District 23-1-06 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Colleen Dugan Schearer Muhlenberg Township

REP Jason M. Bowen Muhlenberg Township

Magisterial District Judge District 23-2-04 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP David L. Yoch Cumru Township

City of Reading
City of Reading Council President City of Reading 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Donna Reed City of Reading

REP Evelyn W. Morrison City of Reading

City Council District 1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Vanessa Campos City of Reading

City Council District 4 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Ray Baker City of Reading
REP Gary D. Colby City of Reading

City Council District 5 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Rafael A. Nunez City of Reading 

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
School Director Antietam School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM/REP Clara Worrall Mount Penn Borough

DEM Susan Randolph Lower Alsace Township
DEM/REP Jennifer Ann Miller Mount Penn Borough

DEM Gabriel Trieb Lower Alsace Township
REP Edward Gensemer Lower Alsace Township
REP Cathryn A. Loveland Lower Alsace Township

(In Ballot Order)
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School Director Boyertown Area School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 2 DEM Michelle R. Wiley Washington Township
DEM/REP Ruth A. Dierolf Earl Township

REP Matthew J. Weir Washington Township

School Director Boyertown Area School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Jason Szczurowski
REP Anthony Panarello

School Director Brandywine Heights Area School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM/REP Matthew Reitenauer Rockland Township
DEM Elisa Hammes Rockland Township
DEM Katherine Klinicki Rockland Township
REP Darlene Hertzog Rockland Township
REP Brian Hohenshilt Rockland Township
REP Zachary Stubits Longswamp Township

School Director Conrad Weiser Area School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Gary G. Neider South Heidelberg Township

School Director Conrad Weiser Area School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Dennis J. Manbeck Heidelberg Township

School Director Conrad Weiser Area School District - Region 3 4 Year Vote for 2 DEM/REP Joshua Speirs Womelsdorf Borough
DEM/REP Frank Kaczmarczyk North Heidelberg Township

School Director Daniel Boone Area School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 2 DEM/REP Beverly Albright Amity Township
REP Valerie Fekelman Amity Township

School Director Daniel Boone Area School District - Region 1 2 Year Vote for 1 DEM Lelayna A. Yarnall Amity Township
REP Rich Martino Amity Township

School Director Daniel Boone Area School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Bucky Scott Amity Township

School Director Daniel Boone Area School District - Region 2 2 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Tanya Bell Union Township

School Director Daniel Boone Area School District - Region 3 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Christen Thompson Birdsboro Borough

School Director Daniel Boone Area School District - Region 3 2 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Julia Olafson Birdsboro Borough

School Director Exeter Township School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM/REP Julia J. Shaffer Exeter Township
DEM/REP Jason Mell Exeter Township
DEM/REP Andrea Battler Exeter Township
DEM/REP Joseph Cooke Exeter Township

School Director Fleetwood Area School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 1
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School Director Fleetwood Area School District - Region 1 2 Year Vote for 1

School Director Fleetwood Area School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Brandi Brown Maidencreek Township

School Director Fleetwood Area School District - Region 3 4 Year Vote for 2 DEM/REP Michael D. Noll Richmond Township
REP James M. Younker Richmond Township

School Director Fleetwood Area School District - Region 3 2 Year Vote for 1

School Director Governor Mifflin School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Caryn Friedlander Cumru Township
DEM Michele Hill Roby Cumru Township
DEM Laurie Miller Cumru Township
DEM Ralph B. Kabakoff Cumru Township
REP Christina Worley Cumru Township
REP Emily Reppert Cumru Township
REP Lazaro Castellon Shillington Borough
REP Janemarie McKay Cumru Township

School Director Governor Mifflin School District 2 Year Vote for 1 DEM Laurie Miller Cumru Township
REP Andrew Pannafino Mohnton Borough

School Director Hamburg Area School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Tonia S. Krick Hamburg Borough

School Director Hamburg Area School District - Region 1 2 Year Vote for 1 REP Daniel Sarna Hamburg Borough

School Director Hamburg Area School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Steven Gilbert Shoemakersville Borough

School Director Hamburg Area School District - Region 3 4 Year Vote for 2 REP Laura B. Lesher Upper Tulpehocken Township
REP Ryan J. Gebely Upper Tulpehocken Township

School Director Kutztown Area School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Mike Sailsbery Kutztown Borough
REP Steven A. Morris Kutztown Borough

School Director Kutztown Area School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Matthew Biniek Lyons Borough
REP Erin M. Engel Maxatawny Township

School Director Kutztown Area School District - Region 3 4 Year Vote for 2 DEM Katie Ann Monahan Albany Township
REP Jason Koch Greenwich Township
REP Jeremiah Light Greenwich Township

School Director Muhlenberg School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM/REP Susan M. Roeckle Muhlenberg Township
DEM/REP Kristyna Eagle Muhlenberg Township

DEM Enrique Castro Muhlenberg Township
DEM/REP Robert Mengle Muhlenberg Township

REP Brad M. Coley Muhlenberg Township
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School Director Oley Valley School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Jodie L. Kline Alsace Township
DEM/REP Darrell L. Markley Ruscombmanor Township
DEM/REP Andrew C. Kline Alsace Township

DEM Donald Haas Oley Township
REP Zachary Moore Alsace Township
REP Jeff Boyd Oley Townshp

School Director Oley Valley School District 2 Year Vote for 2 DEM Jodie L. Kline Alsace Township
DEM Gary Wegman Oley Township
REP Brian Weidner Alsace Township
REP Andrew C. Kline Alsace Township

School Director Reading School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Patricia Wright City of Reading 
DEM Paige M. Brookins City of Reading
DEM Robin Costenbader-Jacobson City of Reading
DEM M. Emilia Portes City of Reading

School Director Reading School District 2 Year Vote for 2 DEM Paige M. Brookins City of Reading
DEM Yajaira Stone City of Reading

School Director Schuylkill Valley School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 2 DEM Linda R. Lash Bern Township
DEM/REP Thomas Egan Bern Township

REP Joe Brown Bern Township

School Director Schuylkill Valley School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Carol E. Weyandt Bern Township

School Director Schuylkill Valley School District - Region 3 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Lauren J. Matthews Centre Township

School Director Tulpehocken Area School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP William T. Palmer, Jr. Penn Township

School Director Tulpehocken Area School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Matthew S. Hetrick Jefferson Township

School Director Tulpehocken Area School District - Region 3 4 Year Vote for 2 REP Harry L. Fox, Jr. Bethel Township

School Director Twin Valley School District - Region 1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Kyle Moyer Robeson Township

School Director Twin Valley School District - Region 2 4 Year Vote for 2 REP Tracy M. Phillips West Nantmeal Township
REP Jay Oliver West Nantmeal Township
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School Director Upper Perkiomen School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Paige Konopelsky
DEM/REP Monica Oswald

DEM Christina Tina Andrews
DEM William Billy Hoier
REP Melanie Cunningham
REP Keith McCarrick
REP Nora Trabin

School Director Wilson School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM/REP Amy Kennedy Lower Heidelberg Township
DEM/REP Steph Kocher Spring Township
DEM/REP Kat Royer Spring Township
DEM/REP Sean McCrae Wyomissing Borough

School Director Wyomissing Area School District 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM/REP Rachel Kuhn Wyomissing Borough
DEM/REP Kacie Rodriguez West Reading Borough
DEM/REP Melissa Phillips Wyomissing Borough

DEM Terrie A. Taylor West Reading Borough

MUNICIPAL OFFICES

Township Supervisor Albany Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Joshua Rabert Albany Township

Tax Collector Albany Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Angela C. Bittner Albany Township

Auditor Albany Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Albany Township 4 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Albany Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Alsace Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Michael D. Stump Alsace Township

Township Supervisor Alsace Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Tax Collector Alsace Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Karen E. Levengood Alsace Township

Auditor Alsace Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Alsace Township 4 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Alsace Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Lower Alsace Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM John Theodossiou Lower Alsace Township

Tax Collector Lower Alsace Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Patrick J. Duggan Lower Alsace Township

Auditor Lower Alsace Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Kevin Alan Blackburn Lower Alsace Township
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Township Supervisor Amity Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Steven Chrismer Amity Township
REP Nathaniel Halter Amity Township

Tax Collector Amity Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Lisa B. Bingaman Amity Township

Auditor Amity Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Bally Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Sherman Ellis, Jr. Bally Borough
REP David Carl Schott Bally Borough

Member of Council Bally Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Michael B. Bauman Bally Borough
DEM Glenn A. Mutter Bally Borough
REP Matthew J. Gehman Bally Borough
REP Michael David Moll Bally Borough

Tax Collector Bally Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Beth Spaid Bally Borough

Mayor Bechtelsville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Member of Council Bechtelsville Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Joel T. Weller Bechtelsville Borough
REP Joshua R. Schmale Bechtelsville Borough
REP James F. Powers, Jr. Bechtelsville Borough

Member of Council Bechtelsville Borough 2 Year Vote for 1

Tax Collector Bechtelsville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Bern Township 6 Year Vote for 2 REP Brian S. Eveland Bern Township
REP Theresa Stork Bern Township

Tax Collector Bern Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Jami D. Jamison Bern Township

Auditor Bern Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP William Bundy Bern Township
Auditor Bern Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Emily L. Bundy Bern Township
Auditor Bern Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Upper Bern Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Lisabeth A. Lynn Upper Bern Township

Tax Collector Upper Bern Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Auditor Upper Bern Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Michael A. Fisher Upper Bern Township

Auditor Upper Bern Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Theresa A. Zimpleman Upper Bern Township

Auditor Upper Bern Township 2 Year Vote for 1 REP Scott Zimpleman Upper Bern Township
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Mayor Bernville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Jamie Lynn Schur Bernville Borough
REP Wayne D. Lesher Bernville Borough

 
Member of Council Bernville Borough 4 Year Vote for 3 DEM Jamie Lynn Schur Bernville Borough

REP Jason E. Wenrich Bernville Borough
REP Wayne D. Lesher Bernville Borough

Member of Council Bernville Borough 2 Year Vote for 3 REP Dennis T. Baver Bernville Borough

Tax Collector Bernville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Deborah L. Craig Bernville Borough

Township Supervisor Bethel Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Thomas J. Moorhead Bethel Township
REP Michael C. Graby Bethel Township

Tax Collector Bethel Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Auditor Bethel Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Stephen M. Batdorf Bethel Township

Mayor Birdsboro Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Anthony P. Scioli Birdsboro Borough

Member of Council Birdsboro Borough 4 Year Vote for 3 DEM/REP Nancy L.S. Kauffman Birdsboro Borough
DEM Jared Robert Myers Birdsboro Borough
REP Matthew Elgonitis Birdsboro Borough
REP Anthony Tucci Birdsboro Borough
LIB Matthew C. Welch Birdsboro Borough

Tax Collector Birdsboro Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Gary Buck Birdsboro Borough

Mayor Boyertown Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Lorraine K. Carnes Boyertown Borough

Member of Council Boyertown Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Kristina Rhodes Boyertown Borough
REP Charles W. Neubauer Boyertown Borough
REP Keith S. Endy Boyertown Borough
REP Jeffrey Cascino Boyertown Borough

Tax Collector Boyertown Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Sallie Ann Yerger Boyertown Borough

Township Supervisor Brecknock Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Ron McClure Brecknock Township
REP Annette C. Baker Brecknock Township

Township Supervisor Brecknock Township 2 Year Vote for 1 DEM Jason Coyle Brecknock Township
REP Mary Kozak Brecknock Township

Tax Collector Brecknock Township 4 Year Vote for 1 NO AFFILIATION Helen Heath Brecknock Township
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Auditor Brecknock Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Auditor Brecknock Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Shelbie Shupp Brecknock Township

Auditor Brecknock Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Caernarvon Township 6 Year Vote for 2 DEM Kenneth Parris Caernarvon Township
REP Brian Garner Caernarvon Township
REP Colt Grazioli Caernarvon Township

Tax Collector Caernarvon Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Dorothy Lynn Caernarvon Township

Auditor Caernarvon Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Caernarvon Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Centre Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Daniel B. Unterkofler Centre Township

Township Supervisor Centre Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Melissa A. Krishock Centre Township

Tax Collector Centre Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Beth A. Showalter Centre Township

Auditor Centre Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Centerport Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Cynthia L. Frankhouser Centerport Borough

Member of Council Centerport Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Kimberly A. Edling Centerport Borough
DEM Kenneth C. Frankhouser Centerport Borough
REP Donna J. Kijak Centerport Borough

Tax Collector Centerport Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Rebecca Lynn Hummel Centerport Borough

Township Commissioner Colebrookdale Township 4 Year Vote for 2 REP James Davidheiser Colebrookdale Township
REP Linwood Bartman Colebrookdale Township

Township Commissioner Colebrookdale Township 2 Year Vote for 1 REP Matthew Pritchard Colebrookdale Township

Tax Collector Colebrookdale Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Ursula Gamler Colebrookdale Township

Township Commissioner Cumru Township 4 Year Vote for 3 DEM Mark Ferrero Cumru Township
DEM David J. Batdorf Cumru Township

DEM/REP Tonya Liepins Campbell Cumru Township
REP Lisha L. Rowe Cumru Township
REP William B. Miller Cumru Township
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Tax Collector Cumru Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Betsy Z. Diebolt Cumru Township

Township Supervisor District Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Edward Overberger District Township

Tax Collector District Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Auditor District Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Pamela Geisinger District Township

Auditor District Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Douglass Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Ron Mest Douglass Township
NONPARTISAN Eden Richard, Jr. Douglass Township

Tax Collector Douglass Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Mary K. Heimbach Douglass Township

Auditor Douglass Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Douglass Township 4 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Douglass Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Earl Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM William G. Moyer Earl Township

Tax Collector Earl Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Kim Lord Earl Township

Auditor Earl Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Paul Stengle Earl Township

Township Supervisor Exeter Township 6 Year Vote for 2 DEM Amanda E. Johnsen Exeter Township
DEM George R. Bell III Exeter Township
REP Larry Drogo Exeter Township
REP Michelle P. Kircher Exeter Township

Township Supervisor Exeter Township 2 Year Vote for 1 DEM Amanda E. Johnsen Exeter Township
REP Larry Drogo Exeter Township

Tax Collector Exeter Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Kristi J. Piersol Exeter Township

Auditor Exeter Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Charles A.W. Wilson Exeter Township

Auditor Exeter Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Fleetwood Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Suzanne Pittella Touch Fleetwood Borough

Member of Council Fleetwood Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM/REP Mark Todd Watkins Fleetwood Borough
REP James M. Meals Fleetwood Borough
REP Nancy Wunderly Fleetwood Borough
REP Ralph Touch Fleetwood Borough
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Tax Collector Fleetwood Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Marci Mayer Fleetwood Borough

Township Supervisor Greenwich Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Carl Dunn Greenwich Township

Tax Collector Greenwich Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Tammi Rabert Greenwich Township

Auditor Greenwich Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Dave Laudadio Greenwich Township

Auditor Greenwich Township 2 Year Vote for 1 REP Gwyneth Paige Fowler Greenwich Township

Mayor Hamburg Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Ron Peters Hamburg Borough
REP George Holmes Hamburg Borough

Member of Council Hamburg Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 REP Michael Adams Hamburg Borough
REP Sarah Hildebrant Hamburg Borough
REP Michael Oswald Hamburg Borough

Tax Collector Hamburg Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Rebecca Henne Hamburg Borough

Township Supervisor Heidelberg Township 6 Year Vote for 2 REP Kevin Snyder, Jr. Heidelberg Township
REP Thomas L. Schoener Heidelberg Township

Tax Collector Heidelberg Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Janet Thumm Heidelberg Township

Auditor Heidelberg Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Lower Heidelberg Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Cheryl L. Johnson Lower Heidelberg Township

Tax Collector Lower Heidelberg Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Sharon Boyer Lower Heidelberg Township

Auditor Lower Heidelberg Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP David Hinkle Lower Heidelberg Township

Auditor Lower Heidelberg Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor North Heidelberg Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Mitch Wolfe North Heidelberg Township

Tax Collector North Heidelberg Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Kloma Kalbach North Heidelberg Township

Auditor North Heidelberg Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor South Heidelberg Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Michael Davis South Heidelberg Township
REP Thomas Vida South Heidelberg Township
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Township Supervisor South Heidelberg Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Tax Collector South Heidelberg Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Jan Miller South Heidelberg Township

Auditor South Heidelberg Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Hereford Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP John G. Membrino Hereford Township

Tax Collector Hereford Township 4 Year Vote for 1 NO AFFILIATION Jackie Watkins Hereford Township

Auditor Hereford Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Hereford Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Jefferson Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Leon G. Huey, Jr. Jefferson Township

Tax Collector Jefferson Township 4 Year Vote for 1 LIBERTARIAN Tina Schwarze Jefferson Township

Auditor Jefferson Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Holly J. Boltz Jefferson Township

Mayor Kenhorst Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Nickolas J. Hatzas Kenhorst Borough

Member of Council Kenhorst Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Kerry Grassley Kenhorst Borough
REP Nathan A. Kreider Kenhorst Borough
REP Crystal L. Wanner Kenhorst Borough
REP Patrick K. Kozak Kenhorst Borough
REP Nickolas J. Hatzas Kenhorst Borough

Tax Collector Kenhorst Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Kutztown Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM James F. Schlegel Kutztown Borough
REP Nathan Hollister Kutztown Borough

Member of Council Kutztown Borough - Ward 1 4 Year Vote for 2 DEM Derek D. Mace Kutztown Borough
DEM Katharine Keegan Kutztown Borough

Member of Council Kutztown Borough - Ward 2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Kevin Joseph Snyder Kutztown Borough

Tax Collector Kutztown Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Laureldale Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Cherlynn Martin Laureldale Borough

Member of Council Laureldale Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM/REP Beth Ann Young Laureldale Borough
DEM/REP Janet L. Hess Laureldale Borough
DEM/REP Nytza I. Santiago Laureldale Borough
DEM/REP Heather Sustello Laureldale Borough

Last Updated: 8/26/2025



 COUNTY OF BERKS
 2025 Municipal Election - Unofficial Candidate List

  OFFICE   ELECTORAL DISTRICT TERM OF 
OFFICE VOTE FOR PARTY   CANDIDATE   COUNTY/ MUNICIPALITY

(In Ballot Order)

Tax Collector Laureldale Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Jennifer Heffner Laureldale Borough

Mayor Leesport Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP David J. Reimer, Sr. Leesport Borough

Member of Council Leesport Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Ronald J. Strause Leesport Borough
INDEPENDENT Martin R. Goetz Leesport Borough

Tax Collector Leesport Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Mary Jane Lauser Leesport Borough

Mayor Lenhartsville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Member of Council Lenhartsville Borough 4 Year Vote for 2 REP William R. Hoy Lenhartsville Borough

Member of Council Lenhartsville Borough 2 Year Vote for 1

Tax Collector Lenhartsville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Auditor Lenhartsville Borough 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Lenhartsville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Lenhartsville Borough 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Longswamp Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Donald L. Hickman Longswamp Township

Tax Collector Longswamp Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Lorraine A. Meck Longswamp Township

Auditor Longswamp Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Longswamp Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Lyons Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 INDEPENDENT Alexander Darlington Lyons Borough

Member of Council Lyons Borough 4 Year Vote for 3 DEM Tracey A. Sutton Lyons Borough
REP Stephan M. Haring Lyons Borough

Tax Collector Lyons Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Naomi M. DeTurk Lyons Borough

Township Supervisor Maidencreek Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Dawn Geschwindt Maidencreek Township
REP Gavin Milligan Maidencreek Township

Tax Collector Maidencreek Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Tammy L. Gilfert Maidencreek Township

Auditor Maidencreek Township 6 Year Vote for 1 LIBERTARIAN Kristi L. Duffy Maidencreek Township

Township Supervisor Marion Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Dennis G. Warner Marion Township
REP Todd Krick Marion Township
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Township Supervisor Marion Township 2 Year Vote for 1 REP Jesse James Hafer Marion Township

Tax Collector Marion Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Eileen P. Heydt Marion Township

Auditor Marion Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Maxatawny Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Steve Wilson Maxatawny Township

Tax Collector Maxatawny Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Jerilyn R. Wehr Maxatawny Township

Auditor Maxatawny Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP James A. Gdowik Maxatawny Township

Mayor Mount Penn Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Ryan Thirlwall Maurer Mount Penn Borough

Member of Council Mount Penn Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 REP Thomas F. Baer, Jr. Mount Penn Borough

Tax Collector Mount Penn Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Alfred R. Worrall, Jr. Mount Penn Borough

Mayor Mohnton Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Eric Burgis Mohnton Borough

Member of Council Mohnton Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 REP Jonathan E. Davis, Sr. Mohnton Borough
REP Gary L. Hafer Mohnton Borough
REP Jason Michael Kercher Mohnton Borough
REP Lori Kruse Mohnton Borough

Tax Collector Mohnton Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Aimee Lynn Kercher Mohnton Borough

Township Commissioner Muhlenberg Township 4 Year Vote for 2 DEM Kevin S. Lerch Muhlenberg Township
DEM Mike Merkel Muhlenberg Township
REP Craig Storrs, Jr. Muhlenberg Township
REP S. Wayne Hardy Muhlenberg Township

Tax Collector Muhlenberg Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Pat C. Lupia Muhlenberg Township

Mayor New Morgan Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Member of Council New Morgan Borough 4 Year Vote for 2

Member of Council New Morgan Borough 2 Year Vote for 1

Tax Collector New Morgan Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Oley Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Zachary D. Wagner Oley Township
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Tax Collector Oley Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Janet R. Shirey Oley Township

Auditor Oley Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Oley Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP James D. MacArthur Oley Township

Township Supervisor Ontelaunee Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Jeremiah Hoagland Ontelaunee Township

Tax Collector Ontelaunee Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Sharon Sweigert Ontelaunee Township

Auditor Ontelaunee Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Ontelaunee Township 4 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Ontelaunee Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Penn Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Nicholas Duchan Penn Township

Township Supervisor Penn Township 2 Year Vote for 1 REP Brian Etchberger Penn Township

Tax Collector Penn Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Carmen N. Chiumento Penn Township

Auditor Penn Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Perry Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Ray Hepner Perry Township

Township Supervisor Perry Township 2 Year Vote for 1 DEM Julia Hoffman Perry Township
REP R. Glenn Weyer Perry Township

Tax Collector Perry Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Debora A. Heckman Perry Township

Auditor Perry Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Pike Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Carla Ann Scholl Pike Township

Tax Collector Pike Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Tina Stephens Pike Township

Auditor Pike Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Pike Township 4 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Pike Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Richmond Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Dean Warmkessel Richmond Township
REP Brian Wanner Richmond Township

Tax Collector Richmond Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Norann Warmkessel Richmond Township

Auditor Richmond Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Richmond Township 4 Year Vote for 1
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Township Supervisor Robeson Township 6 Year Vote for 2 DEM Joy A. Breidenstein Robeson Township
DEM/REP Margaret Jean Fix Robeson Township

REP Harold W. Steve, Jr. Robeson Township

Tax Collector Robeson Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Carrie Mountz Robeson Township

Auditor Robeson Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Robesonia Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Dennis Rick Robesonia Borough

Member of Council Robesonia Borough 4 Year Vote for 3 DEM/REP Beth Sattizahn Robesonia Borough
DEM/REP Randall D. Gartner Robesonia Borough
DEM/REP David Bright Robesonia Borough

Tax Collector Robesonia Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Ann L. Reynolds Robesonia Borough

Township Supervisor Rockland Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Ericka M. Thomas-Ernst Rockland Township
INDEPENDENT Janice McDermott Rockland Township

Tax Collector Rockland Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Cynthia O'Donnell Rockland Township
REP Angela F. Utley Rockland Township

Auditor Rockland Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Ruscombmanor Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM David C. Bleiler II Ruscombmanor Township

Tax Collector Ruscombmanor Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Nancy B. Bleiler Ruscombmanor Township

Auditor Ruscombmanor Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Veronica Schoellkopf Ruscombmanor Township

Mayor Shillington Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Andrew R. Hivner Shillington Borough

Member of Council Shillington Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Elizabeth Bentz Shillington Borough
DEM Jared Hopgood Shillington Borough 
REP Ronald R. Klee, Jr. Shillington Borough
REP Michael A. Hoffert Shillington Borough
REP Edward B. Michalik, Jr. Shillington Borough

Member of Council Shillington Borough 2 Year Vote for 1 REP Nicholas M. Bentz Shillington Borough

Tax Collector Shillington Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Carol A. Leiphart Shillington Borough

Mayor Shoemakersville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP David Thomas Kisha Shoemakersville Borough
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Member of Council Shoemakersville Borough 4 Year Vote for 3 DEM/REP Mark Paine Shoemakersville Borough
REP Joseph S. Wertz, Jr. Shoemakersville Borough

SHOEY GNOME AFICIONADOS Amy L. Botwright Shoemakersville Borough

Tax Collector Shoemakersville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Karen E. Hamm Shoemakersville Borough

Mayor Sinking Spring Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Gary Cirulli Sinking Spring Borough

Member of Council Sinking Spring Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 REP Lisa Gantner Sinking Spring Borough
REP Robert P. Metzgar Sinking Spring Borough
REP H. David Miller Sinking Spring Borough
REP John Eagelman Sinking Spring Borough

Tax Collector Sinking Spring Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Spring Township 6 Year Vote for 2 DEM Lauren Robertson Spring Township
DEM Zach Zeoli Spring Township
REP Jay Vaughan Spring Township
REP Patti Smith Spring Township

Tax Collector Spring Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Stephen B. Skrocki Spring Township
REP Danielle Covely Spring Township

Auditor Spring Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Spring Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Mayor St. Lawrence Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Corrie Zana St. Lawrence Borough

Member of Council St. Lawrence Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Warren L. Lubenow St. Lawrence Borough
DEM David Eggert St. Lawrence Borough
DEM Michael C. Fritz St. Lawrence Borough
DEM D. Michael Bennethum St. Lawrence Borough

Tax Collector St. Lawrence Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Susan D. Eggert St. Lawrence Borough

Township Supervisor Tilden Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Christopher Forte Tilden Township
REP Frederick A. Herman Tilden Township

Tax Collector Tilden Township 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Alison Epting Tilden Township
REP Dorothy McLaughlin Tilden Township

Auditor Tilden Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Duane Crider Tilden Township

Mayor Topton Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Guy R. Miller Topton Borough
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Member of Council Topton Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Sayward Busher Topton Borough
DEM K. Ray Stauffer Topton Borough
DEM Toby C. Bower Topton Borough
DEM Barry L. White Topton Borough
REP Julie Pummer Topton Borough
REP Alane Falcone Topton Borough
REP Carol Cook Topton Borough

Member of Council Topton Borough 2 Year Vote for 2 REP Scott Arndt Topton Borough

Tax Collector Topton Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Thomas A. Biltcliff III Topton Borough

Township Supervisor Tulpehocken Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Lester H. Feick Tulpehocken Township

Tax Collector Tulpehocken Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Ashley E. Batdorf Tulpehocken Township

Auditor Tulpehocken Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Tulpehocken Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Upper Tulpehocken Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP David L. Behm Upper Tulpehocken Township

Tax Collector Upper Tulpehocken Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Auditor Upper Tulpehocken Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Susan E. Deisemann Upper Tulpehocken Township

Auditor Upper Tulpehocken Township 4 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Upper Tulpehocken Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Union Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Joshua L. Adams Union Township
REP Isaac J. Jones Union Township

Tax Collector Union Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Erika Pauley Union Township

Auditor Union Township 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Union Township 2 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Washington Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Matthew R. McCluskey Washington Township

Tax Collector Washington Township 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Brenda L. Breidigan Washington Township

Auditor Washington Township 6 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Wernersville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Carl E. Reidler Wernersville Borough
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Member of Council Wernersville Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Linda Dapcic-Angst Wernersville Borough
DEM David Latino Wernersville Borough
REP Joshua Wilson Wernersville Borough
REP Robert A. Gordon Wernersville Borough

Tax Collector Wernersville Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Debra A. Pierce Wernersville Borough

Auditor Wernersville Borough 6 Year Vote for 1
Auditor Wernersville Borough 2 Year Vote for 1

Mayor West Reading Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Samantha Kaag West Reading Borough

Member of Council West Reading Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Denise M. Drobnick West Reading Borough
DEM Ryan Lineaweaver West Reading Borough
DEM Vicki Haller Graff West Reading Borough
DEM Justin Choate West Reading Borough

VOTERS FOR TINA Tina Shenk West Reading Borough

Tax Collector West Reading Borough 4 Year Vote for 1

Township Supervisor Windsor Township 6 Year Vote for 1 REP Pollyanna G. Hartman Windsor Township

Tax Collector Windsor Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Auditor Windsor Township 6 Year Vote for 1 DEM Pamela S. Einsig Windsor Township
REP Ruth A. Adam Windsor Township

Auditor Windsor Township 4 Year Vote for 1

Mayor Womelsdorf Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Jennifer E. Gettle Womelsdorf Borough

Member of Council Womelsdorf Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 REP Cindy L. Hopple Womelsdorf Borough
REP Bruce A. Edwards Womelsdorf Borough
REP Constance P. Keller Womelsdorf Borough

INDEPENDENT Leanna Patches Womelsdorf Borough

Tax Collector Womelsdorf Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Sandra Barnhart Womelsdorf Borough

Mayor Wyomissing Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM/REP Frederick C. Levering Wyomissing Borough
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Member of Council Wyomissing Borough 4 Year Vote for 4 DEM Kristen M. Gajewski Wyomissing Borough
DEM Jana R. Barnett Wyomissing Borough
DEM Christopher Valente Wyomissing Borough
DEM Adam Berkeley Wyomissing Borough
REP John C. Woodward Wyomissing Borough
REP Frederick R. Mogel Wyomissing Borough
REP William S. Jenckes Wyomissing Borough
REP Robert J. Shuttlesworth Wyomissing Borough

Tax Collector Wyomissing Borough 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Betsy A. Heckman Wyomissing Borough

ELECTED POLL WORKERS
Judge of Election Reading 1-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 2-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 3-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 3-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 4-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 5-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 6-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 6-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 7-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 8-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 9-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 9-5 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Bruce S. Hill, Sr. City of Reading

Judge of Election Reading 10-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Michael H. Reese City of Reading

Judge of Election Reading 11-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 11-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 12-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 12-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 12-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 13-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 13-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 13-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 14-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 14-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 14-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 14-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 15-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 15-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 15-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 15-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 16-1 4 Year Vote for 1
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Judge of Election Reading 16-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 16-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 16-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 17-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 17-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 17-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 17-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 17-8 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 18-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Chad Roeder City of Reading

Judge of Election Reading 18-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 18-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 18-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 19-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Reading 19-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Albany 21-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Alsace 22-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Darlene Bartsch Alsace Township

Judge of Election Alsace 22-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Lower Alsace 23-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Lower Alsace 23-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Amity 24-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Amity 24-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Amity 24-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Amity 24-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Amity 24-5 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Eric Ressler Amity Township

Judge of Election Amity 24-6 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Lawrence J. Boyle Amity Township

Judge of Election Bally 25-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Bechtelsville 26-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Donald G. Reinert Bechtelsville Borough

Judge of Election Bern 27-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Bern 27-2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Margaret G. Rumbaugh Bern Township

REP Derek Vogel Bern Township

Judge of Election Bern 27-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Upper Bern 28-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP June C. Weiskircher Upper Bern Township

Judge of Election Bernville 29-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Bethel 30-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Birdsboro 31-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Birdsboro 31-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Boyertown 33-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Boyertown 33-2 4 Year Vote for 1
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Judge of Election Brecknock 34-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Zachary S. Baker Brecknock Township

Judge of Election Brecknock 34-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Kerry L. Rogers Brecknock Township

Judge of Election Caernarvon 35-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Caernarvon 35-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Centre 36-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Centre 36-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Centerport 37-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Colebrookdale 38-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Robert Posenauer Colebrookdale Township

Judge of Election Colebrookdale 38-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Cumru 39-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Jennifer R. Redcay Cumru Township

Judge of Election Cumru 39-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Cumru 39-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Cumru 39-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Cumru 39-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Cumru 39-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Cumru 39-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election District 40-1 4 Year Vote for 1 INDEPENDENT Alan J. Silberman Douglass Township

Judge of Election Douglass 41-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Douglass 41-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Daniell Urban Douglass Township

Judge of Election Earl 42-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Theresa M. Ziegler Earl Township

Judge of Election Earl 42-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Melissa A. Ewing Earl Township

Judge of Election Exeter 43-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Exeter 43-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Exeter 43-3 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Paul L. Schwartz Exeter Township

Judge of Election Exeter 43-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Exeter 43-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Exeter 43-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Exeter 43-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Exeter 43-8 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Steven Shussett Exeter Township

Judge of Election Exeter 43-9 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Exeter 43-10 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Exeter 43-11 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Fleetwood 44-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Fleetwood 44-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Greenwich 45-1 4 Year Vote for 1
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Judge of Election Greenwich 45-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Hamburg 46-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Hamburg 46-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Heidelberg 48-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Lower Heidelberg 49-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Lower Heidelberg 49-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Lower Heidelberg 49-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election North Heidelberg 50-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election South Heidelberg 51-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election South Heidelberg 51-2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Sherri A. Freifelder South Heidelberg Township

Judge of Election South Heidelberg 51-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Hereford 52-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Hereford 52-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Timothy White Hereford Township

Judge of Election Jefferson 53-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Susan Breidegan Jefferson Township

Judge of Election Kenhorst 54-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Nora Gregro Kenhorst

Judge of Election Kenhorst 54-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Kutztown 55-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Kutztown 55-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Laureldale 57-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Laureldale 57-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Lenhartsville 58-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Nancy M. Peters Lenhartsville Borough

Judge of Election Longswamp 59-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Longswamp 59-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Allen Cerullo Longswamp Township

Judge of Election Lyons 60-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Maidencreek 61-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Rose M. Askar Maidencreek Township

Judge of Election Maidencreek 61-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Maidencreek 61-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Maidencreek 61-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Marion 62-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Richard B. Laedlein Marion Township

Judge of Election Maxatawny 63-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Maxatawny 63-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Maxatawny 63-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Mt Penn 64-1 4 Year Vote for 1 INDEPENDENT Robert  DeLong Mount Penn Borough

Judge of Election Mohnton 65-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Carmen Kosmerl Muhlenberg Township
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Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-3 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Charles F. Ogborn III Muhlenberg Township

Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-8 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-9 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Muhlenberg 66-10 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Oley 67-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Oley 67-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Ernest C. Kovacs Oley Township

Judge of Election Ontelaunee 68-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Penn 69-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Pamela Snyder Penn Township

Judge of Election Perry 70-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Pike 71-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Richmond 72-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Robeson 73-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Rosanne Weidner Robeson Township

Judge of Election Robeson 73-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Karin L. Small Robeson Township

Judge of Election Robeson 73-3 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Patricia S. Fisher Robeson Township

Judge of Election Robeson 73-4 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Mary Ellen Mahan Robeson Township

Judge of Election Robesonia 74-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Rockland 75-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Rockland 75-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Ruscombmanor 76-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Ruscombmanor 76-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Shillington 77-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Shillington 77-2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Kimberly Rubendall Shillington Borough

Judge of Election Shoemakersville 78-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Sinking Spring 79-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM John E. Connolly Sinking Spring Borough

Judge of Election Sinking Spring 79-2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Brandon T. Snyder Sinking Spring Borough

Judge of Election Spring 80-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-5 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Megan J. Wolf Meharg Spring Township
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Judge of Election Spring 80-6 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Elizabeth A. Sustello Spring Township

Judge of Election Spring 80-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-8 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-9 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-10 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-11 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Allan Halle Spring Township

Judge of Election Spring 80-12 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Spring 80-13 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election St Lawrence 81-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Tilden 84-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Topton 85-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Tulpehocken 86-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Tulpehocken 86-2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM June E. Whalen-Gonzalez Tulpehocken Township

Judge of Election Upper Tulpehocken 87-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Union 88-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Lisa Whited Union Township

Judge of Election Union 88-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Washington 89-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Washington 89-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Wernersville 90-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Leesport 92-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Ryan William Strause Leesport Borough

Judge of Election West Reading 93-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election West Reading 93-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Windsor 94-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Womelsdorf 95-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Wyomissing 96-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Wyomissing 96-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Wyomissing 96-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Wyomissing 96-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election Wyomissing 96-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Judge of Election New Morgan 98-1 4 Year Vote for 1

Inspector of Election Reading 1-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 2-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 3-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 3-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 4-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 5-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 6-1 4 Year Vote for 1
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Inspector of Election Reading 6-3 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Gina Key Reading

Inspector of Election Reading 7-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 8-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 9-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 9-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 10-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 11-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 11-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 12-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 12-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 12-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 13-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 13-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 13-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 14-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 14-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 14-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 14-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 15-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 15-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 15-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 15-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 16-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Bronwen D. Evans City of Reading

Inspector of Election Reading 16-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 16-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 16-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 17-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 17-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 17-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 17-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 17-8 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 18-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 18-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 18-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 18-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 19-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Reading 19-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Albany 21-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Alsace 22-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Alsace 22-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Lower Alsace 23-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Lower Alsace 23-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Diane A. Hine Lower Alsace Township
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Inspector of Election Amity 24-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Amity 24-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Amity 24-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Amity 24-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Amity 24-5 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Thomas Fili Amity Township

Inspector of Election Amity 24-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Bally 25-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Bechtelsville 26-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Mary Jane Reinert Bechtelsville Borough

Inspector of Election Bern 27-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Beverly L. Miller Bern Township

Inspector of Election Bern 27-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Bern 27-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Upper Bern 28-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Linda Schmitz Upper Bern Township

Inspector of Election Bernville 29-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Bethel 30-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Birdsboro 31-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Birdsboro 31-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Boyertown 33-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Boyertown 33-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Denise K.  Lambert Boyertown Borough

Inspector of Election Brecknock 34-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Deborah L. Guigley Brecknock Township

Inspector of Election Brecknock 34-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Caernarvon 35-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Caernarvon 35-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Centre 36-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Janice Borden Centre Township

Inspector of Election Centre 36-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Centerport 37-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Colebrookdale 38-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Colebrookdale 38-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Cumru 39-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Steven Blake Cumru Township

Inspector of Election Cumru 39-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Judith Ingram Cumru Township

Inspector of Election Cumru 39-3 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Joy Lisa Drexel Cumru Township

Inspector of Election Cumru 39-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Cumru 39-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Cumru 39-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Cumru 39-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election District 40-1 4 Year Vote for 1
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Inspector of Election Douglass 41-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Douglass 41-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Earl 42-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Judy A. Leister Earl Township

REP Kay L. Nyman Earl Township

Inspector of Election Earl 42-2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Wendy K. Marburger Earl Township
REP Marguerite Furyk Earl Township

Inspector of Election Exeter 43-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Exeter 43-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Exeter 43-3 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Marcia A. Wert Exeter Township

Inspector of Election Exeter 43-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Exeter 43-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Exeter 43-6 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Exeter 43-7 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Sylvia M. Oldham Exeter Township

REP Barbara A. Madara Exeter Township

Inspector of Election Exeter 43-8 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Exeter 43-9 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Exeter 43-10 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Exeter 43-11 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Fleetwood 44-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Fleetwood 44-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Greenwich 45-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Greenwich 45-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Hamburg 46-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Hamburg 46-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Heidelberg 48-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Lower Heidelberg 49-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Lower Heidelberg 49-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Lower Heidelberg 49-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election North Heidelberg 50-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election South Heidelberg 51-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election South Heidelberg 51-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election South Heidelberg 51-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Hereford 52-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Hereford 52-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Jefferson 53-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM John P. Doherty Jefferson Township

REP Thane LaFollette Jefferson Township

Inspector of Election Kenhorst 54-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Kenhorst 54-2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Vivian Naugle Kenhorst Borough
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Inspector of Election Kutztown 55-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Kutztown 55-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Laureldale 57-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Dawn Marie Munoz-Loomis Laureldale Borough

Inspector of Election Laureldale 57-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Lenhartsville 58-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Patricia W. Fink Lenhartsville Borough

Inspector of Election Longswamp 59-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Longswamp 59-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Lyons 60-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Maidencreek 61-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Maidencreek 61-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Maidencreek 61-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Maidencreek 61-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Marion 62-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Maxatawny 63-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Maxatawny 63-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Maxatawny 63-3 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Jan Marie Allen Maxatawny Township

Inspector of Election Mt Penn 64-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Mohnton 65-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-6 4 Year Vote for 1 REP JoAnne T. Brancadora Muhlenberg Township

Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-8 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-9 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Muhlenberg 66-10 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Oley 67-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Oley 67-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Ontelaunee 68-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Penn 69-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Perry 70-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Pike 71-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Richmond 72-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Robeson 73-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Robeson 73-2 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Karin L. Small Robeson Township

Inspector of Election Robeson 73-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Robeson 73-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Robesonia 74-1 4 Year Vote for 1
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Inspector of Election Rockland 75-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Rockland 75-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Ruscombmanor 76-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Ruscombmanor 76-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Shillington 77-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Shillington 77-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Shoemakersville 78-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Sinking Spring 79-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Sinking Spring 79-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-3 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-4 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-5 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-6 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Joseph Gallo Spring Township

Inspector of Election Spring 80-7 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-8 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-9 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-10 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Gopalan Sridhar Spring Township

Inspector of Election Spring 80-11 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Mary F. Miller Spring Township

Inspector of Election Spring 80-12 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Spring 80-13 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election St Lawrence 81-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Cheryll A. Oestreich St. Lawrence Borough

Inspector of Election Tilden 84-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Topton 85-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Tulpehocken 86-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Tulpehocken 86-2 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Paul J. Sobolewski Tulpehocken Township

Inspector of Election Upper Tulpehocken 87-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Union 88-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Susan Dobson Union Township

Inspector of Election Union 88-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Washington 89-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Washington 89-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Wernersville 90-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Leesport 92-1 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Melissa Strause Leesport Borough

REP Elaine Strause Leesport Borough

Inspector of Election West Reading 93-1 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Eileen Jones West Reading Borough

Inspector of Election West Reading 93-3 4 Year Vote for 1
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Inspector of Election Windsor 94-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Womelsdorf 95-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Wyomissing 96-1 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Wyomissing 96-2 4 Year Vote for 1
Inspector of Election Wyomissing 96-3 4 Year Vote for 1 REP Thomas A. Proudfoot Wyomissing Borough

Inspector of Election Wyomissing 96-4 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Elaine Reinert Wyomissing Borough

Inspector of Election Wyomissing 96-5 4 Year Vote for 1 DEM Mark A. Cafurello Wyomissing Borough

Inspector of Election New Morgan 98-1 4 Year Vote for 1
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